OP & WE Edwards Foundation Grants Paid 2024
General Fund

Candid

Sponsor

Montana Nonprofit Association
Sponsor

Mountain Bluebells Preschool

Staff Education Support

Red Lodge Area Community Foundation
Sponsor

Little Explorers Preschool
Scholarships

Thrive

School Age Support

University of Montana Early Childhood Summitt
Sponsor

Raise Montana

Sponsor

Montana Community Foundation
Sponsor

Montana Community Foundation
Sponsor

Child Care Connections

Capacity Building

P.E.C.E.S

School Age Support

Arlee Community Development Corp.
Youth Art Program

Winnett ACES

Child Care Capacity Building

Hopa Mountain, Inc

Operatiobal Support

Florence Crittenton Home and Services
Child Care Support

Winston Prouty Center for Child and Family Development

Bookmobile
Beartooth Billings Clinic Foundation

2,500.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

2,750.00

10,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

10,025.00

19,000.00

20,000.00

50,000.00

20,000.00

25,000.00

30,000.00

30,000.00

10,000.00

30,000.00



Scholarships

Mountain Bluebells Preschool

Staff Education Support

Domestic and Sexual Violence Services CC
Sponsor

Boys and Girls Club - Northern Cheyenne
Sponsor

Red Lodge Area Community Foundation
Sponsor

Montana Nonprofit Association

Sponsor

Vermont Community Loan Fund
Capacity Building

Beartooth Humane Alliance

School Age Support

HAVEN

School Age Support

Philanthropy Northwest

Sponsor

Mountain Home Montana

Child Care Support

Young Families Early Head Start

Child Care Support

Boys & Girls Club of Carbon County
Sponsor

Mountain Bluebells Preschool
Scholarships

1,000.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

10,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

20,000.00

35,000.00

1,000.00

35,000.00

Boys & Girls Club of the Flathead Reservation and Lake Cc 10,000.00

Operational Support

Little Explorers Preschool
Scholarships

Bigger Sky Kids

Operational Support

Thrive

School Age Support

Montana Pediatrics

Early Childhood Capacity Building
Code Girls United

6,000.00

8,160.00

10,000.00

35,000.00

20,000.00



School Age Support

Vamos 25,000
Early Childhood Capacity Building
RBHI 20,000.00
Youth Mental Health
Bear 23,500.00
Capacity Building
Candid 2,500
Sponsor
EagleMnt 10,000.00
Early Childhood Capacity Building
Earth Within Girls 10,000.00
Youth Health Programs
Florence Crittenton Home and Services 23,180.00
Emergency Placement
Total General Fund $608,615.00
WEE Fund
Meals on Wheels of Norther KY and Southwest OH 46,100.00
Leipsic United Methodist Church 5,000.00
Leipsic Local School District 18,900.00
The United Methodist Church, West Ohio Conference 37,900.00
Boy Scouts of America 3,800.00
Starr Commonwealth Schools 18,900.00
Meals on Wheels of Norther KY and Southwest OH 37,900.00
Village of Leipsic 3,800.00



Asbury College 37,900.00

Piney Woods School 18,900.00

Pacific Garden Mission 3,800.00

Leipsic United Methodist Church 56,800.00

Life Enriching Communities Foundation 37,900.00

Trilogy Foundation 3,800.00

Wycliffe Bible Translators 3,800.00

The Salvation Army 18,900.00
Total WEE Fund $354,100.00
Sky & Earth

Lowell Observatory 20,000.00

Sciences

Red Lodge Area Community Foundation 38,714.00

Capacity Building

St. Labre Indian School 20,000.00

Language Books

ACLU of Montana 30,000.00

Capacity Building

Rocky Mountain College 15,000.00

Sciences

MCCLR-Language Nest 50,000.00

Early Childhood Capacity Building

Seventh Generation Fund 15,000.00

Elders Programs

University of Montana spectrUM Discovery 10,000.00



Sciences

Home ReSource 15,000.00
Youth Programs
Trust Montana 45,000.00
Capacity Building
Yellowstone Boys and Girls Ranch Foundation 10,000.00
Family Supports
Montana Wilderness School 12,000.00
Youth Programs
Lowell Observatory 20,000.00
Sciences
MTHPHC 8,000
Sciences
Red Lodge Area Community Foundation 73,644.00
Capacity Building
Total Sky & Earth $382,358.00
Environ Fund
Montana Audubon 5,000.00
Early Childhood
Montana Audubon 5,000.00
Early Childhood
Total Environ Fund $10,000.00
Multi Year Funding
Red Lodge Area Community Foundation 35,000.00
Capacity Building
Boys & Girls Club of Carbon County 35,000.00
School Age Support
Vermont Community Loan Fund 30,000.00
Capacity Building
Friendship House 30,000.00
School Age Support
Montana Nonprofit Association 15,000.00

Capacity Building



Boys and Girls Club - Northern Cheyenne 65,000.00

Youth Programs
Let's Grow Kids 30,000.00

Capacity Building

Total Multi Year Funding $240,000.00

$1,695,073.00



