E Edwards Foundation Grants Paid 2024	
Fund	
Candid	2 500 00
	2,500.00
Sponsor	1 000 00
Montana Nonprofit Association	1,000.00
Sponsor	
Mountain Bluebells Preschool	5,000.00
Staff Education Support	
Red Lodge Area Community Foundation	5,000.00
Sponsor	
Little Explorers Preschool	2,750.00
Scholarships	
Thrive	10,000.00
School Age Support	
University of Montana Early Childhood Summitt	3,000.00
Sponsor	
Raise Montana	3,000.00
Sponsor	
Montana Community Foundation	10,025.00
Sponsor	
Montana Community Foundation	19,000.00
Sponsor	
Child Care Connections	20,000.00
Capacity Building	
P.E.C.E.S	50,000.0
School Age Support	
Arlee Community Development Corp.	20,000.0
Youth Art Program	
Winnett ACES	25,000.00
Child Care Capacity Building	
Hopa Mountain, Inc	30,000.00
Operatiobal Support	
Florence Crittenton Home and Services	30,000.00
Child Care Support	
Winston Prouty Center for Child and Family Development	10,000.00
Bookmobile	
Beartooth Billings Clinic Foundation	30,000.00

Scholarships	
Mountain Bluebells Preschool	1,000.00
Staff Education Support	
Domestic and Sexual Violence Services CC	1,000.00
Sponsor	
Boys and Girls Club - Northern Cheyenne	5,000.00
Sponsor	
Red Lodge Area Community Foundation	3,000.00
Sponsor	
Montana Nonprofit Association	3,000.00
Sponsor	
Vermont Community Loan Fund	10,000.00
Capacity Building	
Beartooth Humane Alliance	5,000.00
School Age Support	
HAVEN	5,000.00
School Age Support	
Philanthropy Northwest	5,000.00
Sponsor	
Mountain Home Montana	20,000.00
Child Care Support	
Young Families Early Head Start	35,000.00
Child Care Support	
Boys & Girls Club of Carbon County	1,000.00
Sponsor	
Mountain Bluebells Preschool	35,000.00
Scholarships	
Boys & Girls Club of the Flathead Reservation and Lake Co	10,000.00
Operational Support	
Little Explorers Preschool	6,000.00
Scholarships	
Bigger Sky Kids	8,160.00
Operational Support	
Thrive	10,000.00
School Age Support	
Montana Pediatrics	35,000.00
Early Childhood Capacity Building	
Code Girls United	20,000.00

	School Age Support	
	Vamos	25,000
	Early Childhood Capacity Building	
	RBHI	20,000.00
	Youth Mental Health	
	Bear	23,500.00
	Capacity Building	
	Candid	2,500
	Sponsor	
	EagleMnt	10,000.00
	Early Childhood Capacity Building	
	Earth Within Girls	10,000.00
	Youth Health Programs	
	Florence Crittenton Home and Services	23,180.00
	Emergency Placement	
Total (General Fund	\$608,615.00
- Ctar		φοσο,ο τοισο
WEE F		
VEE F	Fund	
VEE F		46 100 00
VEE F	Fund Meals on Wheels of Norther KY and Southwest OH	46,100.00
VEE F	Meals on Wheels of Norther KY and Southwest OH	
VEE F		46,100.00
VEE F	Meals on Wheels of Norther KY and Southwest OH Leipsic United Methodist Church	5,000.00
VEE F	Meals on Wheels of Norther KY and Southwest OH	
VEE F	Meals on Wheels of Norther KY and Southwest OH Leipsic United Methodist Church Leipsic Local School District	5,000.00
WEE F	Meals on Wheels of Norther KY and Southwest OH Leipsic United Methodist Church	5,000.00
VEE F	Meals on Wheels of Norther KY and Southwest OH Leipsic United Methodist Church Leipsic Local School District The United Methodist Church, West Ohio Conference	5,000.00 18,900.00 37,900.00
VEE	Meals on Wheels of Norther KY and Southwest OH Leipsic United Methodist Church Leipsic Local School District	5,000.00
NEE F	Meals on Wheels of Norther KY and Southwest OH Leipsic United Methodist Church Leipsic Local School District The United Methodist Church, West Ohio Conference	5,000.00 18,900.00 37,900.00 3,800.00
WEE F	Meals on Wheels of Norther KY and Southwest OH Leipsic United Methodist Church Leipsic Local School District The United Methodist Church, West Ohio Conference Boy Scouts of America	5,000.00 18,900.00 37,900.00
WEE F	Meals on Wheels of Norther KY and Southwest OH Leipsic United Methodist Church Leipsic Local School District The United Methodist Church, West Ohio Conference Boy Scouts of America	5,000.00 18,900.00 37,900.00 3,800.00
WEE I	Meals on Wheels of Norther KY and Southwest OH Leipsic United Methodist Church Leipsic Local School District The United Methodist Church, West Ohio Conference Boy Scouts of America Starr Commonwealth Schools	5,000.00 18,900.00 37,900.00 3,800.00

	Asbury College	37,900.00
	Piney Woods School	18,900.00
	Pacific Garden Mission	3,800.00
	Leipsic United Methodist Church	56,800.00
	Life Enriching Communities Foundation	37,900.00
	Trilogy Foundation	3,800.00
	Wycliffe Bible Translators	3,800.00
	The Salvation Army	18,900.00
tal WEE Fund		\$354,100.00
tal WI	EE Fund	\$354,100.00
tal WI	EE Fund	\$354,100.00
tal WI	EE Fund	\$354,100.00
tal WI		\$354,100.00
	arth	
		20,000.00
	arth Lowell Observatory Sciences	20,000.00
	arth Lowell Observatory Sciences Red Lodge Area Community Foundation	
	Lowell Observatory Sciences Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building	20,000.00
	arth Lowell Observatory Sciences Red Lodge Area Community Foundation	20,000.00
	Lowell Observatory Sciences Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building	20,000.00
	Lowell Observatory Sciences Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building St. Labre Indian School	20,000.00
	Lowell Observatory Sciences Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building St. Labre Indian School Language Books	20,000.00
	Lowell Observatory Sciences Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building St. Labre Indian School Language Books ACLU of Montana	20,000.00
	Lowell Observatory Sciences Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building St. Labre Indian School Language Books ACLU of Montana Capacity Building	20,000.00 38,714.00 20,000.00 30,000.00
	Lowell Observatory Sciences Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building St. Labre Indian School Language Books ACLU of Montana Capacity Building Rocky Mountain College	20,000.00 38,714.00 20,000.00 30,000.00
	Lowell Observatory Sciences Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building St. Labre Indian School Language Books ACLU of Montana Capacity Building Rocky Mountain College Sciences	20,000.00 38,714.00 20,000.00 30,000.00
	Lowell Observatory Sciences Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building St. Labre Indian School Language Books ACLU of Montana Capacity Building Rocky Mountain College Sciences MCCLR-Language Nest	20,000.00 38,714.00 20,000.00 30,000.00
	Lowell Observatory Sciences Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building St. Labre Indian School Language Books ACLU of Montana Capacity Building Rocky Mountain College Sciences MCCLR-Language Nest Early Childhood Capacity Building	20,000.00 38,714.00 20,000.00 30,000.00 15,000.00

Sciences	
Home ReSource	15,000.00
Youth Programs	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Trust Montana	45,000.00
Capacity Building	,
Yellowstone Boys and Girls Ranch Foundation	10,000.00
Family Supports	
Montana Wilderness School	12,000.00
Youth Programs	
Lowell Observatory	20,000.00
Sciences	
MTHPHC	8,000
Sciences	
Red Lodge Area Community Foundation	73,644.00
Capacity Building	
Total Sky & Earth	\$382,358.00
Environ Fund	
Environ Fund Montana Audubon	5,000.00
	5,000.00
Montana Audubon	5,000.00
Montana Audubon Early Childhood	
Montana Audubon Early Childhood Montana Audubon Early Childhood	
Montana Audubon Early Childhood Montana Audubon Early Childhood Total Environ Fund	5,000.00
Montana Audubon Early Childhood Montana Audubon Early Childhood Total Environ Fund	5,000.00
Montana Audubon Early Childhood Montana Audubon Early Childhood Total Environ Fund Multi Year Funding	\$10,000.00
Montana Audubon Early Childhood Montana Audubon Early Childhood Total Environ Fund Multi Year Funding Red Lodge Area Community Foundation	\$10,000.00
Montana Audubon Early Childhood Montana Audubon Early Childhood Total Environ Fund Multi Year Funding Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
Montana Audubon Early Childhood Montana Audubon Early Childhood Total Environ Fund Multi Year Funding Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building Boys & Girls Club of Carbon County	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
Montana Audubon Early Childhood Montana Audubon Early Childhood Total Environ Fund Multi Year Funding Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building Boys & Girls Club of Carbon County School Age Support	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 35,000.00
Montana Audubon Early Childhood Montana Audubon Early Childhood Total Environ Fund Multi Year Funding Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building Boys & Girls Club of Carbon County School Age Support Vermont Community Loan Fund	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 35,000.00
Montana Audubon Early Childhood Montana Audubon Early Childhood Total Environ Fund Multi Year Funding Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building Boys & Girls Club of Carbon County School Age Support Vermont Community Loan Fund Capacity Building	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 35,000.00 30,000.00
Early Childhood Montana Audubon Early Childhood Total Environ Fund Multi Year Funding Red Lodge Area Community Foundation Capacity Building Boys & Girls Club of Carbon County School Age Support Vermont Community Loan Fund Capacity Building Friendship House	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 35,000.00 30,000.00

	Boys and Girls Club - Northern Cheyenne	65,000.00
	Youth Programs	
	Let's Grow Kids	30,000.00
	Capacity Building	
Total Mul	ti Year Funding	\$240,000.00
		\$1,695,073.00